-~

Stepmaster Ver 1.0, 1.1 Opticns and Assessories
) ltem# Description Part#
1 Multishooter Kit Call For Details
2 Large Chevron w/Black Urethane V9810 BLACK
3 . Large Chevron w/Orange Urethane V9810 ORANGE
4 Large C}hevron w/No Pad Vo810
5 Leather Pad for Large Chevron P5017
6 Special Jaws Various Heights Call for Sizes
7 Triangle V9682
8 Triangle w/Black Urethane V9682 BLACK
9 Triangle w/Orange Urethane V9682 ORANGE
10 Leather Pad for V9682 Triangle P5015
11 . Rubber Pad for V9682 Triangle P5020
12 Small Chevron w/Bfack Urethane 'V9811,BLACK
13  Small Chevron w/Orange Urethane V8811 ORANGE
14  Small Chevron w/No Pad Vo811
16  Leather Pad for Small Chevron P5018
16°  Rubber Tipped Spindle S2954
: 1;1. Magnetic Pickup T6703
- 18" Two Point Hold Down Bracket Vo681X

MitreNaller Division of Active Sales Co Inc 800-937-2255

9.32



”~

Stepmaster Vef 1.0, 1.1

Stand

ltem# Description Part# Qty
1 Trunion Block A0002 2
2 1/4 Hard Washer A9325 4
3 1/4-20 x 1 SHCS A1559 4
4 Adjustable Handle 1-1/4 P5025 2
5 Adjustable Handle 1-1/4 P5025 2
6 Stand | FFTAFRAME 1
7 Gas éhock $2920 2

MitreNaller Division qf Active Sales Co Inc 800-937-'2255

9.30

v



”~

STEP-MASTER VER: 1.0, 1.1
‘OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES |

MULTISHOOTER KIT
CALL FOR INFORMATION

LEATHER BLACK

@\;%@@ .

9.31

MitreNailer
Division of Active Sales 1-800-937-2255




”~

Stepmaster Ver 1.0, 1.1

Stand

item# Description Part# Qty
1 Trunion Block A0002 2
2 1/4 Hard Washer A9325 4
3 1/4-20 x 1 SHCS A1559 4
4 Adjustable Handle 1-1/4 P5025 2
5 Adjustable Handle 1-1/4 P5025 2
6 Stand | FFTAFRAME 1
7 Gas .Shock S2920 2

MitreNaller Division 9f Active Sales Co Inc 800-937-2255

9.30

»



STEP-MASTER VER: 1.0, 1.1
-STAND




STEP-MASTER VER: 1.0, 1.1

SKIRT

STAND MODEL

9.28

MitreNailer
Division of Active Sales 1-800-937-2255




-~

STEP-MASTER VER: 1.0, 1.1
"SKIRT '

TABLE TOP MODEL

9.27

MitreNailer
_ Division of Active Sales 1-800-937-2255




”~

Stepmaster Ver 1.0, 1.1 Junction Box
Item # Description Part# Qty
1 Ribbon Cable
Connection Interface T7120 1
Plastic Box T7121 1
Terminal Block T7123 1
Foot Pedal Coneection

25 Pin Connection to Control Unit

25 Pin Connection to Interface

MitreNaller Division gf Active Sales Co Inc. 800-93'i-2255 v

T6908 1

9.26

»



~

STEP-MASTER VER: 1.0, 1.1

JUNCTION BOX

o[___o
[T
TEFHTE

ol o
0 Q o

9.25

MitreNailer
Division of Active Sales 1—-800-937~2255




”~

Stepmaster Ver 1.0, 1.1

Control Unit

item# Description Part# Qty
1 3/8-16 X 7/8 SHCS A2615 4
2 Mounting Plate Bent Aluminum 21011 1
3 1/2 x 1/2 Shoulder Bolts C7156 2
4 1/4-20 X 1/2 BHCS A2650 4
5 Rear Cover Z1009 1
6 8-32 X 1/4 Pan Head Phillips Screw A9384 7
7 Circuit Board Mount Z1010 1
8 Circuit Board 21024 1
9 ° 6-32 X 1/4 Pan Head Phillips Screw A9385 4
10  LED Graphic Display 21022 1
11 CPU Board 21023 1
12 LED Display Screws 4-40 X 1/2 PAN PHILIPS A9386 4

13 6-32 Nut A5705 14
14  Overlay Mounting Plate 21007 1
15  Keypad Overlay 21025 1
16" Control Box Housing 21008 1

MitreNaller Division of Active Sales Co Inc. 800-937-2255

9.24

»



STEP-MASTER VER 1.0, 1.1

%é? &

CONTROL UNIT

1 9.23 | W |




-~

' Stepmaster Ver 1.0, 1.1

Valve Tower

ltem # Description Part# Qty
1 Valve Mounting Plate T7012 1
2 Valve Manifold T7105 1
3 3/8 Hose -1/8 Thread Tee C7527 1
4 1/4 Tube 1/8 Thread Straight C7515 5
5 10-32 X 1-1/4 SHCS A2349 2
6 1/8 Pipe plug' J1793 1
7 Doubie Pilot Valve (Up-Down) T7100 1
8 Single Pilot Valve (In-Out) T7110 1
) 9 1/4 Hose 1/4 Thread Elbow C7512 2
10 . 8-32X 1 SHCS A2321 2
11 Single Pilot Valvé (Tool Fire) T7110 , 1
12  Clamp - Holdown Valve T7115 1
13  1/8 Silencer T7417 2
14  3/8 Hose -1/4 Thread Elbow C7537 1
15 Tower Plate Bracket Assy T7420 1
16 1/4-20 x 5/8 SHCS A2356 2

MitreNailer Division of Active Sales Co Inc 800-937-2255

9.22



STEP-MASTER VER: 1.0, 1.1

VALVE TOWER

PLUG & FITTING
LOCATION
(SIDE VIEW)

9.21

MitreNailer
Division of Active Sales 1-800-937-2255




-~

Stepmaster Ver 1.0, 1.1

Switch Assembly

tem# Description Part# Qty
1 10-32 x 1/8 Barb Fitting C4515 9
2 1st/2nd Shot & Jaws On/Off G4101 2
3 10-32 Street Ell C4823 4

MitreNaller Division- Of Active Sales Co Inc 800-937-2255

9.20

v

»



-~

STEP-MASTER VER: 1.0, 1.1

SWITCH ASSEMBLY

" ON JAWS / OFF

% |

\\\\’

@@ 5
@

9.19

Mlt N iler
" Divi f Active Sales 1—-800-— 937—2255




-~

Stepmaster Ver 1.0, 1.1

f?egulator Assembly

item# Description Part# Qty
1 0-160 PSI Gauge with Hardware T6800 2
2 10-32 x 1/8 Hose Barb C4515 2
3 1/8 Thread - 1/4 Tube Elbow C7513 2
4 1/4 Thread - 3/8 Tube Elbow C7537 4
5 1/4" Regulator G3955 2
6 ' J1793 1

1/8" Pipe Plug

MitreNaller Division of Active Sales Co Inc 800-937-2255

9.18



-~

STEP-MASTER VER: 1.0, 1.1

REGULATOR ASSEMBLY

REGULATOR #2 % -

REGULATOR #1

9.17

MitreNailer
Nivision of Active Sales 1-800-937-2255




/ .

Stepmaster Ver 1.0, 1.1 ‘ Filter & Lubricator

tem# Description _ Part# Qty

1 1/4 Thread - 3/8 Tube Elbow C7537 1
2 1/4" Lubricator G3952 1
3 1/4" Hex Nipple C6336 1
4 1/4" Air Filter J1751 1
5 Coupler Plug - C6343 1
6 Flow Control | G3852 1
7 1/4" H‘ex Nipple C6336 1
8 1/4 Street Ell | C6325 1
9 | Filter Element (Wilkerson) G4105 1
10 . 10-32 Nuts A2401 2
11 Mounting Bracket G4100 , 1
12 Tall Mounting Bracket (Stand Model Only) P4356 1
13 10-32 x 1/2 BHCS A2350 2

MitreNailer Division of Active Sales Co Inc 800-937-2'255

9.16



STEP-MASTER VER 1.0, 1.1

FILTER AND LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY

P,

2\ %o,
N

9.15

MitreNailer
Division of Active Sales 1—800-937-—-2255




-~

Stepmaster Ver 1.0, 1.1 |

Foot:Control Assembly

item# Description Part# Qty
1 Foot Switch Cover 52887 1
2 Electric Foot Switch 52888 1
A Switch Diagram NO Normally Open
| NC Normally Closed
C Closed

MitreNailer Division of Active Sales Co Inc §00-937-2255

9.14 -



”~

STEP-MASTER VER 1.0, 1.1

FOOT CONTROL ASSEMBLY

A

(2
(&)

9.13

MitreNailer
Division of Active Sales 1-800-937-2255




”~

Stepmaster Ver 1.0, 1.1

Tool Assembly

tem# Description Part# Qty

1 1/4 Street Ell C6325 1
2 Air Supply Plug C6343 1
3 - Primary Tool Air Supply Coupler C6347 1
4 3/8 Tube 1/4 Thread Elbow C7537 1
5 Foster Slide Valve - C6339 1
6  3/8-1/4 Reducer C6353 1
7 8-32x 1/2 BHCS A2507 2
8 Stop Bar T6722 1
9 °  1/4 Tube 1/8 Thread Elbow C7513 1
100 Tool Cap Vo597 1
1" Quick Exhaust C6378 | 1
12 1/4 Tube 1/8 Thread Straight C7515 1
13 Spacer L5160 4
14  Dovetail Sides T6718 2
15 Tool Mount Plate T7018 1
16 8-32 X 1-1/4 SHCS A 1536 4
17 Depth Adjustment Screws (Ver 1.1 only) T7419 2
18  Dovetail Cap T6739 1
19  5/16-24 X 1-1/4 SHCS A1547 4
20 5/16-18 Hex Nut (Ver 1.1 only) A5731 2
21 5/16 Lock Washer (Ver 1.1 only) A9383 2
22 A2380 4

5/16-18 x 3/4 SHCS

MitreNailer Division of Active Sales Co Inc 800-9

37-2255

9.12

v

»



STEPMASTER VER: 1.0, 1.1

TOOL ASSEMBLY

9.11




~ .

Stepmaster Ver 1.0, 1. ' . Carriage Assembly
ltem# Description Part# Qty
1 14-20 x 1-3/4 SHCS A2363 2
2 1/2"-13 Lock Collar J1760 2
3 Cylinder Clevis Mount T7010 1
4 Spacer . T7035 1
5 Cross Bracket T7006 2
6 3/4" Bushing . P5060 4
7 3/4° Bushing Keeper - T7004 4
8. 14-20X1/2SHCS A2408 8

9 Zurk Fitting | P5066 6
10 5/16-24 x 1/4 Set Screw A2505 4
11 12"x 11" Rods 52840 2
~ 12  -Center Cross Bar T7030 1
13  1/2°Bushing P5061 2
14 5/16 Hard Washer A2508 .2
15 5/16-18 x 3/4 Orange Handlg . ' MNO0057 2

16 1/4-20 x 1-1/4 SHCS A2512 2 '
17 Pivot Block T7002 2
18 1/4 x 1/2 Pin and cotter pin J1830 1
19 Clevis and Nut J1833 1
20  1/2-13x 7" All Thread 52841 1
21, 1/4-20 x 5/8 SHCS A2515 2
.22 Cylinder Mounting Plate T7009 1
23 5/8-18 Lock Nut ASTAT R

24 Flow Control 1/4 Tube - 1/8 Thd C7528 ;7 I

2ba  Cyilnder 4" Stroke (Version 1.0) T7021 1
25b  Cyilnder 5" Stroke (Version 1.1) T7022 .1
26  Pressure Sensor 17017 2

27  1/2 Hex Nut A5742 1.

MitreNailer Division of Active Sales Co Inc 800-937-2255

19.10



STEP-MASTER VER 1.0, 1.1

CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY

9.9

Mitfe_Nail er




'

Stepmaster Ver 1.0, 1.1

item# Description P_art# Qty
1 5/16-18x7/8 FHCS A2501 2
2 Jaw Set (No Threads) P5008 1
3 Jaw Bushings PSPOQ 2
4 112-13 x 2-1/2 FHCS A1558 1
ba Jaw Enenslon Arm (Version 1.0) P5010 2
S§b  Jaw Extension Arm (Version 1.1) P6010 2
6 1/2-13 x 1-1/4 FHCS A1555 2
7a  Jaw Cross Bracket (Vers‘ior.l 1.0) P4354 1
7b  Jaw Cross Bracket {Version 1.1) P8354 1
8 Jaw Arm Push Block J1777 1
9  1/2-13 Lock Collar J1760 5
. 10 1/2° Brass Washer J1762 5
® 11a FrontJaw Cylinder Ralls (Versicn 1.0) §2955 2
11b  Front Jaw Cylinder Rails (Version 1.1) 52956 2
12a  Back Jaw Cylinder Rails (Version 1.0) $2951 2
12b  Back Jaw Cylinder Rails (Versipn 1.1) 52952 2
13 3/4" Hex Nut AS5750 1
14 Jaw Air Cylinder 1" T6638 1
15 1/4 Hose 1/4 Thread Tee c7518 1
.16 5M6-24 x 3/4 FHCS A1549 4
17 5M6-18x1-1/2 SHCS A1546 8
18a. " Jaw Cylinder Support (Version 1.0) L5166 1
18b _Jaw Cylinder Support (Version 1.1) L5168 1
"19 /4 Hose 1/4 Thread Elbow C7512 1
.20a Jaw Extension Rod (Version 1.0} S2941 1
- 20b - Jaw Extensicn Rod (Version 1.1) $2042 1
21 Jaw Extension Bracket P4367 1
22 1/4-20 x 1/2 SHCS A2408 2
23  JawExtension Handle C5138 1
24 10-32x 1 SHCS A2532 1

Jaw Assembly

MitroNailet Division of Active Sales Co Inc 800-937-2255

9.8



”~

STEPMASTER VER: 1.0, 1.1

JAW ASSEMBLY ~O

SEE ACCESSORY PAGE %)
FOR OPTIONAL JAWS b VA
: O T

KX
o ° :
: . 0 Q
' o
. 0

v b

MitreNailer
A Division of Active Sales 1-800-937-2255




~

Stepmaster Ver 1.0, 1.1 - Hold Down Assembly
" Item# Description Parti# Qty
1 Plastic Guard T7016 1
2 Hold Down Slide ' MN0028 1
3 Adjustable Handle 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 P5025 1
4 10-32 x 1/2 FHCS : A2525 2
5 5/16-18 x 3/4 SHCS A2380 1
6 5/16 Hardened Washer C7495 1
7 5/16-18 Modified Tee Nut MNOO031 1
8  3/8-16 x 1-1/4" SHCS | A2526 2
9 1/4-20 x 1/2" SHCS . A2408 6
10 Round Hod Down Bar ' MNO0039 1
. 1 Hold Down Cross Support MNOO14 9
" 12 34" Collar J1759 1
13 Bushing Keepers ' T7014 2
14 3/4" Bushings P5060 2
15 2urk Fitting ’ P5066 + 2
16  3/4" Bushing Mounts T7011 2
17 1/4-20 x 1-1/4" SHCS A2512 6
18 1/4 Tube - Tee C7516 1
19 1/4 Tube - 1/8 Thd Straight C7515 2
_2Q +  3/4 Cylinder Shaft MNQO10 2
- 21 _ Cylinder 2" P6065 2
22 Cylinder Mount MNO0004 2
23 1/4 Tube - 1/8 Thd Elbow C7513 2
24  Cylinder Assembly MNOO081 2
25  Adjustable Handle 5/16-18 x 3/4 MN0057. 1
26 5/16-18 x 3/8 SHCS A2376 ‘ 1
27 Fixed Length Hold Down Bar ' P5068 1

.
.

MitreNaller Diuvision of Active Sales Co in¢. 800-937-2255

9.6



rd

STEP-MASTER VER 1.0, 1.1

HOLD DOWN ASSEMBLY

SEE OPTION PAGE FOR HOLD DOWN PADS

9.5

MitreNailer
: Division of Active Sales 1—800-937-2255




P

Stepmaster'Vér 1.0, 1.1 . "Main Plate (Rear)

Item # Description ' Part# Qty

1 3/4"x 13" BearingRods T7023 4
2 Stop Plate on One Rod Only | T7034 1
3 3/8-16x5/8SHCS A2510 1
4 Step In Mount Bracket T7008 1
5  5/16 x 5/8 Shoulder Bolt C7497 1
6 1/4-20x 1/2 S.HCS A2354 2
7 lsressﬁre Sensor T7017 1
8 1" In-Out Cylinder G3885 1
9 | Fiow Control 1/4 Hose - 1/8 Thread Elbow C7528 2
10 . In-Out Adjustment Knob P4210 1
11 Threaded Clevis * J1834, 1
12 - Milk Bottle Bracket T7007 1
13  1/4-20 x 1-1/4 SHCS A2512 2
- 14 5/16-24 x 5/16 Set Screw A2505 1
15  5/16 Cotter Pin | J1836 1

MitreNailer Division of Active Sales Co Inc. 800-937-2255

9.4



STEPMASTER VER: 1.0, 1.1

MAIN PLATE

REAR VIEW

/

9.3

MitreNailer
Division of Active Sales 1-800-937-2255




STEPMASTER VER: 1.0, 1.1

MAIN PLATE

REAR VIEW

/

9.3

MitreNailer
Division of Active Sales 1-800-937-2255




_ .
Stepmaster Ver 1.0, 1.1

-~

Main Plate (Front)

Item # Descripfion Part# Qty
1 3/8-16X1 FHCS A2494 4
2" 1/2"Right Fence P5050 1
3  'Main Plate T6648DS 1
4 1/2"Left Fence P5049 1
5 1/4x3/8"Shoulder Bolt C7150 4
6  5M16-18x11/2 FHCS A1546 6
7 1/4-20 x 1/2 SHCS 12

A2408

MitreNailer Division of Active Sales Co iInc. 800-937-2255

9.2



~

STEP-MASTER VER: 1.0, 1.1

MAIN PLATE

FRONT VIEW
0 0
. 0 0
0 B
oao o |

o [
)
4
[

<
.

. o%//‘@

91

MitreNailer
Division of Active Sales 1~800-937-2255




Eiectrical Connections

-

Following is an electrical connection diagram.

. m
S . .
& m s ° el | |
e & 3 HE Q o= CRIEE
9 — 2|o g B L Q)
h..w‘\\m | 2@ | (b)e]n O—iplsH W
F Qg Ble | (U8 2P, [ 3
3% sdgel g WegEgl | | f
S8 ° 1 ZIE] -
S -] els W.ﬂ .
[O) al=
m o CIEl - [elEE
‘ o ™~
S o | ol elsl . o

- . SNIUA

StepMaster Operating Instructions Ver: 1.0& 1.1
SM Wiring mm



MC Nailer Assembly

m QLY, CESCRISTION
1

QUNCK EXHAUST e
Uk TUBE 178 THREAD STRAIGHT CI515
/6 TUSE 1/8 THREAD ELEOW  CIS13 -
CYLINDER CAP ASSEMBLY V9597

ugsusgaaaxmran=s°°“9“'w~*
dﬂ‘d-ﬂ-‘dd-“d‘dﬂ“d‘ﬂddﬂd“




